WHEREAS, to help set aside funds for any payments required of LLCD under the 
Equipment Purchase Agreement, LLCD desires to open an account with Peoples State Bank. 

WHEREAS, upon the creation of the aforementioned account with Peoples State Bank, 
LLCD wishes to deposit into the account the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that LLCD shall open an account with Peoples 
State Bank, into which LLCD shall deposit the sum of $75,000.00. 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that, in the event that LLCD accepts all or any part of the 
Assets delivered by McCullough pursuant to Section 5 of the Equipment Purchase Agreement,

[...]

5-22-17-3), any obligation of
LLCD to perform under this Agreement and/or to make payment hereunder is expressly
contingent upon and subject to the appropriation and availability of funds.

8. Purchase Price and Manner of Payment.  The Purchase Price shall not exceed Two
Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars ($258,480.00).  In the event
that LLCD accepts some or all of the Assets pursuant to Section 5 above, LLCD shall
make payment in full to McCullough for the accepted Assets within thirty (30) days of
LLCD’s receipt of the final invoice called for by Section 5.  Notwithstanding the